
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE 

APRIL 2012 

It is recomemded that this project report prepared 

by 

ATIQAH BT AZLAN 

titled 

PROPOSED UPGRADING HANDICRAFTS GALLERY AT 21B MEDAN ISTANA 3, BANDAR IPOH RAYA, 30000 IPOH, 

PERAK FOR YAYASAN ORANG ASH PERAK (YOAP) 

accepted in partially fullfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Interior Design 

Report Supervisor Mr. Mohd. Nizam 

Course Coordinator Mr. Abdul Hamid Mohamed 

ii 



ABSTRACT 

All final student of Diploma in Interior Architecture should be completed every stage of their final design. This is to analysis towards 

students knowledge about interior design from basic to the final presentation in board. Proposed upgrading of handicraft gallery for 

Yayasan Orang Asli Perak (YOAP) at Bandar Ipoh Raya, Ipoh Perak has being chosen for this final project. This is because, YOAP 

gallery being one of the place that includes to the lists of Visit Perak 2012. Besides, the clients also have an intention to upgrade the 

office and the gallery to introduce the Orang Asli handicrafts products in the markets. The concept and image that used for this gallery 

must be reflect with clients needed and Orang Asli culture. Besides, through interview observation media, internet and case study, some 

of the information can be used to finish this project. 

i i i 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t 

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim 

I am very grateful to Allah The Almighty because of the strength and grace had been given to me which helped me in completing my 

final project. Firstly, i would like to thank to all party who has been helping, supporting and guiding me all way from beginning till end. A 

handful of appreciation are given to Mr. Hamid bin Mohamed who had involved in the process of learning and provided me with helpful 

information and guidance. Then, i want to wish my greatest thanks to Mr. Nizam as my supervisor who has given full full guidance and 

supervision through the period in order to complete this report. In addition, thanks s to Mr. Nordin bin Misnat as a leader programme. 

Not to forget, my entire studio 06 lectures and fellow collegues because without them my final project project will be meaningless. Last 

but not least, to my beloved family especially my parents because of their understanding and supporting towards me. 

iv 



CHAPTER 4.0 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.4 

CHAPTER 5.0 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 
5.5 
5.6 

CHAPTER 6.0 
6.1 
6.2 
6.3 
6.4 
6.5 
6.6 
6.7 
6.8 

CASE STUDY 
INTRODUCTION 
CASE STUDY 1 
CASE STUDY 2 
CASE STUDY 3 
CASE STUDY 4 

PROJECT 
INTRODUCTION 
CLIENT'S REQUIREMENT 
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS 
FACILITIES 
SCOPE OF WORK 
CONCLUSION 

DESIGN PROPOSAL 
INTRODUCTION 
DESIGN OBJECTIVES 
DESIGN PROPOSAL 
SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS 
DESIGN ELEMENT 
FINAL DESIGN PROPOSAL 
CUSTOM MADE FURNITURE 
CONCLUSION 

REFERENCES 
APPENDICES 

52 
53 
54 
62 
72 
84 

96 
97 
98 
101 
102 
103 
105 

106 
107 
108 
109 
114 
132 
134 
151 
152 

m/s 
m/s 

vi 



PROPOSED UPGRADING OF HANDICRAFTS GALLERY FOR 
YAYASAN ORANG ASLI PERAK (YOAP) 

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 INTRODUCTION 

Sixthteen years had past and Yayasan Orang Asli Perak (YOAP) had been one of foundation that had been operating since then. 

The site has its own value and advantage because these areas are full with private sectors, design firm, local tailor, book store, 

boutique and more. Since that, Bandar Ipoh Raya had been growing rapidly. The rapid growth had cause Yayasan Orang Asli 

Perak (YOAP) to becomes one of the famous organization in Perak. YOAP has it's own identity because it is one organization 

that focused on Orang Asli in Perak. They telling out people about the life of Orang Asli in Perak and helping Orang Asli Perak 

especially in their socio-economy. 

2 


