FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

APRIL 2012

It is recomemded that this project report prepared

by

ATIQAH BT AZLAN

titled

PROPOSED UPGRADING HANDICRAFTS GALLERY AT 21B MEDAN ISTANA 3, BANDAR IPOH RAYA, 30000 IPOH, PERAK FOR YAYASAN ORANG ASLI PERAK (YOAP)

accepted in partially fullfillment of the requirements for a Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor	•	Mr. Mohd. Nizam
Course Coordinator	•	Mr. Abdul Hamid Mohamed

ABSTRACT

All final student of Diploma in Interior Architecture should be completed every stage of their final design. This is to analysis towards students knowledge about interior design from basic to the final presentation in board. Proposed upgrading of handicraft gallery for Yayasan Orang Asli Perak (YOAP) at Bandar Ipoh Raya, Ipoh Perak has being chosen for this final project. This is because, YOAP gallery being one of the place that includes to the lists of Visit Perak 2012. Besides, the clients also have an intention to upgrade the office and the gallery to introduce the *Orang Asli* handicrafts products in the markets. The concept and image that used for this gallery must be reflect with clients needed and *Orang Asli* culture. Besides, through interview observation media, internet and case study, some of the information can be used to finish this project.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

I am very grateful to Allah The Almighty because of the strength and grace had been given to me which helped me in completing my final project. Firstly, i would like to thank to all party who has been helping, supporting and guiding me all way from beginning till end. A handful of appreciation are given to Mr. Hamid bin Mohamed who had involved in the process of learning and provided me with helpful information and guidance. Then, i want to wish my greatest thanks to Mr. Nizam as my supervisor who has given full full guidance and supervision through the period in order to complete this report. In addition, thanks s to Mr. Nordin bin Misnat as a leader programme. Not to forget, my entire studio 06 lectures and fellow collegues because without them my final project project will be meaningless. Last but not least, to my beloved family especially my parents because of their understanding and supporting towards me.

CHAPTER	4.0	CASE STUDY	52
	4.1	INTRODUCTION	53
	4.2	CASE STUDY 1	54
	4.3	CASE STUDY 2	62
	4.4	CASE STUDY 3	72
	4.4	CASE STUDY 4	84
CHAPTER	5.0	PROJECT	96
	5.1	INTRODUCTION	97
	5.2	CLIENT'S REQUIREMENT	98
	5.3	DESIGN REQUIREMENTS	101
	5.4	FACILITIES	102
	5.5	SCOPE OF WORK	103
	5.6	CONCLUSION	105
CHAPTER	6.0	DESIGN PROPOSAL	106
	6.1	INTRODUCTION	107
	6.2	DESIGN OBJECTIVES	108
	6.3	DESIGN PROPOSAL	109
	6.4	SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS	114
	6.5	DESIGN ELEMENT	132
	6.6	FINAL DESIGN PROPOSAL	134
	6.7	CUSTOM MADE FURNITURE	151
	6.8	CONCLUSION	152
REFERENCES		m/s m/s	

CHAPTER 1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION

Sixthteen years had past and Yayasan Orang Asli Perak (YOAP) had been one of foundation that had been operating since then. The site has its own value and advantage because these areas are full with private sectors, design firm, local tailor, book store, boutique and more. Since that, Bandar Ipoh Raya had been growing rapidly. The rapid growth had cause Yayasan Orang Asli Perak (YOAP) to becomes one of the famous organization in Perak. YOAP has it's own identity because it is one organization that focused on *Orang Asli* in Perak. They telling out people about the life of *Orang Asli* in Perak and helping Orang Asli Perak especially in their socio-economy.